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Ragging is strictly prohibited in C G Bhakta Institute of Biotechnology, 
both inside and outside the campus and anyone found guilty of ragging 

and/or abetting ragging whether actively or passively, or being a part of 

conspiracy to promote ragging, is liable to be punished in accordance with 

the UGC Regulations on Curbing the Menance of Ragging in Higher 

Educational Institutions, 2009 (under section 26 (1)(g) of the University 

Grants Commission Act, 1956) as well as under the provisions of any penal 

law for the time being in force.  

The  Institute  has  constituted  the  following  committees  to  take  

immediate  and stringent action against those found guilty in accordance 

with the UGC regulations. 

 

1. ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE 
Responsibilities:  

1. To ensure compliance with the provisions of UGC regulations 2009 at 

institute level 

2. To monitor and oversee the performance of Anti ragging squad in 

prevention of ragging in the institute 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Name Designation Contact No. Email 

1 Prof. Dr. R 
Krishnamurthy 

Chairperson 
(Director) 

9825349279 krishnamurthy@utu.ac.in 

2 Mr. Rushabh Shah Faculty Member 9925081613 rushabh.shah@utu.ac.in 
3 Ms. Shreya Desai Faculty Member 9724239594 shreya.desai@utu.ac.in 
4 Mr. Sushilbhai Patel Parent Member 9824702460  
5 Mr. Gautambhai Vyas Parent Member 9426104030 gautamvyas@gmail.com 

6 Shuchi Patel  
 

Senior Student 
Member (M.Sc Biotech, 
Sem III) 

9727878979 patelshuchi91@gmail.com 
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7 Jainish Patel  
 

Senior Student 
Member (M.Sc Biotech, 
Sem I) 

9898743384 pateljainish@ymail.com 

8 Ankita Balar Fresher Student 
Member (M.Sc   Int 
Biotech, Sem I) 

7405869989 ankitabalar143@gmail.com 

9 Divyesh Kachhadiya Fresher Student 
Member (M.Sc Int 
Biotech, Sem I) 

9558442824 divyeshkachhadiya07@yah 
oo.co.in 

10 Mr. Vishal Chaudhary Non-Teaching   staff 
Member 

9978798336 vishal.chaudhary@utu.ac.in 

 

2.   ANTI-RAGGING SQUAD 

Responsibility: To make surprise raids on hostels and other places 

vulnerable to incidents of ragging 

Sr. 

No. 

Name Designation Contact No. Email 

1 Dr. Meonis pithawala Chairman 9825660930 meonis.pithawala@utu.ac.in 

2 Mr. Rajashekar I Member 8980593846 rajashekar@utu.ac.in 

3 Ms. Sandipa Thesiya Member 8866775949 sandipa.thesiya@utu.ac.in 

4 Ms. Nilofer Shaikh Member 9099712141 nilofer.shaikh@utu.ac.in 

 

3. MENTORING CELL 

This cell consists of students volunteering as mentors for fresher 

 Many levels or tiers of mentors 

 One mentor for six fresher 

 One mentor of higher level for six mentors of lower level 

 One faculty member for a group of higher level mentors 

 
Responsibilities: 

1. Junior Level: To mentor fresher, to interact with fresher and to provide 

congenial and welcoming environment on the campus 

2. Senior Level: To guide and support as well as to interact with fresher 

through junior level mentors 
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Name of student Class Desig. Contact No. Email 
Mrs.            Nimisha 
Patel 

---- Faculty co- 
ordinator 

9428193870 nimisha.patel@utu.ac.in 

Jimi Patel M.Sc Biotechnology, 
Sem III 

Mentor 1 
(Level II) 

9924474599 jimipatel5048@yahoo.com 

Kartik Patel M.Sc Biotechnology, 
Sem I 

Mentor 
(Level I) 

9913700317 patelk072@gmail.com 

Sunny Patel M.Sc Int. 
Biotechnology, 

Sem V 

Mentor 
(Level I) 

8905999898 patelsunny1194@gmail.com 

Nilam Patel M.Sc Int. 
Microbiology, Sem V 

Mentor 
(Level I) 

8141444789 patelnilam64@yahoo.com 

Twisha Patel M.Sc Int. 
Biotechnology, 

Sem III 

Mentor 
(Level I) 

8511623231 twishapatel.tp@gmail.com 

Janki Desai M.Sc Int. 
Biotechnology, 

Sem III 

Mentor 
(Level I) 

9638189292 jankidesai9664@gmail.com 

Payal Chaudhary M.Sc Int. 
Microbiology, Sem 

III 

Mentor 
(Level I) 

9537429093 chaudhary95payalsingh@gma 
il.com 

Hima Vyas M.Sc Biotechnology, 
Sem I 

Mentor 2 
(Level II) 

9687583819 hima_7630@yahoo.co.in 

Krishna Vyas M.Sc Int. 
Biotechnology, 

Sem V 

Mentor 
(Level I) 

7405305590 krish.vyas770@gmail.com 

Twinkal Patel M.Sc Int. 
Biotechnology, Sem 

V 

Mentor 
(Level I) 

7600449101 pateltwinkal1117@gmail.com 

Digna Patel M.Sc Int. 
Microbiology, 

Sem V 

Mentor 
(Level I) 

9408517160 dignap8@gmail.com 

Seral Patel M.Sc Int. 
Biotechnology, 

Sem III 

Mentor 
(Level I) 

9574373730 seralpatel@gmail.com 

Puja Patel M.Sc Int. 
Microbiology, Sem 

III 

Mentor 
(Level I) 

8866227940 pujaptl78@gmail.com 

Jay Pandya M.Sc Int. 
Biotechnology, 

Sem III 

Mentor 
(Level I) 

7567673558 pandyajay510@gmail.com 

 

 
 
 
 

UGC  24x7 Anti-Ragging Helpline 
 

Phone Number: 1800-180-5522 
 

Email: helpline@antiragging.net 

 

   


